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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 780 660 660 660 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1672 1176 2848 2848 0 0 1256 1592 1982 0 0 866

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 660 398 2020-21 104 2022-23 308 232 480000(FOUR LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

8

2020-21 660 660 2021-22 93 2023-24 347 244 352000(Three Lakh
Fifty Two Thousand
rupees)

5

2021-22 660 558 2022-23 115 2024-25 448 257 360000(THREE LAKH
SIXTY THOUSAND)

4

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23



Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 431909 (FOUR LAKH THIRTY ONE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND NINE)

722464 (SEVEN LAKH TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR)

799815 (SEVEN LAKH NINTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1658600 (SIXTEEN LAKH FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED)

2658981 (TWENTY SIX LAKH FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE )

1497845 (FOURTEEN LAKH NINTY SEVEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY FIVE)

Engineering Workshops 1032604 (TEN LAKH THIRTY TWO THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND FOUR )

676516 (SIX LAKH SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN)

611768 (SIX LAKH ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
AND SIXTY EIGHT)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

2792644 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKH NINTY TWO THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED AND FORTY FOUR )

7924750 (SEVENTY NINE LAKH TWENTY FOUR
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

4325725 (FORTY THREE LAKH TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 99768776 (NINE CRORE NINTY SEVEN LAKH SIXTY  EIGHT
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX)

82144159 (EIGHT CRORE TWENTY ONE LAKH FORTY
FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY NINE)

62432498 (SIX CRORE TWENTY FOUR LAKH THIRTY TWO
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NINTY EIGHT)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

94255722 (NINE CRORE FORTY TWO LAKH FIFTY FIVE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY TWO )

96800704 (NINE CRORE SIXTY EIGHT LAKH SEVEN
HUNDRED AND FOUR)

51404208 (FIVE CRORE FOURTEEN LAKH FOUR
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHT)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 6025364 (SIXTY LAKH TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR)

5943463 (FIFTY NINE LAKH FORTY THREE THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE)

4239357 (FORTY TWO LAKH THIRTY NINE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY SEVEN)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 4 3 2

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 1 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2550000 750000 100000

Amount Received in Words TWENTY  FIVE LAKH AND  FIFTY THOUSAND RUPEES SEVEN LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND RUPEES ONE LAKH RUPEES



Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Mr J RAGHUNATH Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

2 NAZNEEN
SHAGUFTA SHAIK

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 69 Yes 01-12-2020 -- Regular

3 Mrs K Rajani Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 109 No 16-05-2022 01-09-2025 Regular

4 Mrs Bandela Manjula Assistant Professor Female M.A 111 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

5 Mrs P Reddy Renuka Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 36 Yes 26-09-2022 -- Regular

6 Mrs Vutukuri Janaki Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 07-10-2022 -- Regular

7 Mr V Moses Nishanth Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 36 Yes 26-04-2022 -- Regular

8 Mr B Seshu Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.A 24 Yes 19-10-2022 -- Regular

9 Mr Bonala SivaPrasad Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 48 Yes 10-08-2023 -- Regular

10 Mrs Wunthakal
Mounika

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 17-08-2023 -- Regular

11 Mr M Manoj Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 36 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular

12 Mr K Chandra Sekhar Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 109 Yes 11-09-2023 -- Regular

13 Ms Kandikunta
Sreelatha

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 19-09-2023 -- Regular

14 Dr Qubeb S M P Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 84 Yes 04-10-2023 -- Regular

15 Mrs A LAKSHMI Assistant Professor Female MCA 200 Yes 24-11-2008 -- Regular

16 Ms SHAIK RAZIA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 98 Yes 14-12-2020 -- Regular

17 Mr M SREENANDHAN
REDDY

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 96 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular



18 Mr D SANJEEV
KUMAR

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 96 Yes 14-07-2017 -- Regular

19 Mrs S SUNEETHA Assistant Professor Female MCA 87 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

20 Dr G SANTHI Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 05-07-2021 -- Regular

21 Dr P Vijayalakshmi Associate Professor Female Ph.D 141 Yes 17-10-2013 -- Regular

22 Dr G Hari Priya Associate Professor Female Ph.D 195 Yes 11-08-2017 -- Regular

23 Mrs T SUMAN
GOPINATH

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 128 Yes 17-09-2014 -- Regular

24 Mr K SIVAIAH Assistant Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 120 Yes 10-07-2015 -- Regular

25 Mr P T NAGESWAR Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 87 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

26 Mr M Imthiaz Basha Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 211 Yes 31-12-2007 -- Regular

27 Mrs S
Rangeswaramma

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 95 Yes 17-08-2017 -- Regular

28 Mr Shaik Ismail Saheb Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 83 Yes 21-08-2018 -- Regular

29 Mr M Rajesh Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

30 Mr S Noor Ahamed Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 96 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

31 Mr V Joel Vijayanand Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 178 Yes 26-08-2010 -- Regular

32 Ms G RESHMA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 62 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Regular

33 Ms T RESHMA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 60 Yes 06-12-2021 -- Regular

34 Mr B VENUGOPAL Assistant Professor Male MCA 156 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

35 Mr Y MOHAN DAS Assistant Professor Male MSc(IT) 156 Yes 11-11-2021 -- Regular

36 Mrs K RAJITHA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 74 Yes 18-11-2021 -- Regular

37 Mr K R THUKARAM Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 74 Yes 12-01-2021 -- Regular

38 Mr G RAJU Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 74 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

39 Mrs B SAI SRUJANA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 111 Yes 01-04-2016 -- Regular

40 Mr C Subhan Basha Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

41 Mr J RITESH Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

42 Ms C SOUNDARYA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 53 Yes 03-02-2021 -- Regular

43 Ms T M Jyothi Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 101 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

44 Mr J NAVEEN KUMAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 131 Yes 02-11-2022 -- Regular

45 Ms M Ramadevi Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 114 Yes 14-01-2016 -- Regular

46 Ms BHEEMIREDDY
RAJESWARI

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 107 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Regular

47 Mr G MAHABOOB
BASHA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 67 Yes 01-04-2014 -- Regular

48 BELLARY FIROZA Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 52 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular



49 NEERUGANTI
ANJANEYULU

Assistant Professor Male M.A 71 Yes 14-08-2017 -- Regular

50 Mr VEMULETIPALLI
MAHESH

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 59 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

51 Ms M PRAVALLIKA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 90 Yes 09-02-2017 -- Regular

52 Mr ELLURU
RAMAKRISHNA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 76 Yes 18-04-2022 -- Regular

53 Dr Archek Praveen
Kumar

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

54 Dr M Anantha Guptha Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 84 No 06-10-2022 19-06-2025 Regular

55 Mr S Tanveer
Ahammad

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 111 Yes 20-10-2021 -- Regular

56 Mrs V S Keerthana Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 96 No 15-05-2023 10-07-2025 Regular

57 Dr D Jhansi Rani Professor Female Ph.D 156 Yes 07-02-2024 -- Regular

58 Mr N MADHAVA
REDDY

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 117 Yes 01-10-2015 -- Regular

59 Mr A RAMA PRATHAP
REDDY

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 No 05-07-2010 07-01-2025 Regular

60 Dr P NAMRATHA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 173 Yes 04-06-2019 -- Regular

61 Mrs  Syed Angilene
Rabekah

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 54 Yes 16-01-2021 -- Regular

62 Mr M B Bheema
Kumar

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 110 Yes 04-02-2021 -- Regular

63 Mr E Chinna Sunkaiah Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 71 Yes 01-08-2019 -- Regular

64 Ms S Reshma Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 75 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

65 Mr M Paramesh Associate Professor Male M.Tech 215 Yes 02-08-2007 -- Regular

66 Mr P Anand Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 67 Yes 01-12-2019 -- Regular

67 Mr A Chandra Sekhar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 185 Yes 02-02-2010 -- Regular

68 Ms M VISHNU PRIYA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 46 No 16-02-2022 06-01-2025 Regular

69 Ms T SHOBHA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 54 Yes 28-10-2021 -- Regular

70 Mr M Lakshmi Nath Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 72 Yes 05-07-2019 -- Regular

71 Mr Y Naveen Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 02-07-2011 -- Regular

72 Ms A MOUNICA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 52 Yes 01-01-2022 -- Regular

73 Ms S ANEES
FATHIMA

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 54 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Regular

74 Ms M Padmaja Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 85 Yes 14-06-2018 -- Regular

75 Mrs M Divya Vani Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 67 Yes 20-12-2019 -- Regular

76 Mrs L Ayesha Khanam Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 177 Yes 04-10-2010 -- Regular

77 Mr E Narayana Swamy Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 72 Yes 05-07-2019 -- Regular



78 Mr O Nagaraju Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 69 Yes 17-10-2019 -- Regular

79 Ms P Sravani Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 87 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

80 Ms P SUMANJALI Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Regular

81 Mr Shaik Muhammed
Anees

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 54 Yes 01-01-2021 -- Regular

82 Mr P Balaji Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 54 Yes 01-01-2021 -- Regular

83 Mr V SHAMSHEER Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 76 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

84 Mr S ABBAS ALI
HUSSAIN SAB

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 71 Yes 01-01-2021 -- Regular

85 Ms B KRISHNAVENI Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 79 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

86 KHATHIB SYED
KARISHMA

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 01-01-2022 -- Regular

87 Ms SHAIK
MUSHARAF

Assistant Professor Female M.A 42 Yes 11-02-2022 -- Regular

88 Mr V K Sreedhar Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 124 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

89 Mr P Anand Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 88 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

90 Mr K Ramesh Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 10-12-2010 -- Regular

91 Mr Shaik Santhosh
Kumar

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 110 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

92 Mr Karuru
Dhanunjayudu

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

93 Mrs Gantha Swathi Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 60 Yes 10-10-2022 -- Regular

94 Mr B Mahammad
RafiVulHaq

Assistant Professor Male MCA 109 Yes 15-05-2023 -- Regular

95 Ms Y VenkataLakshmi Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 26 Yes 25-09-2023 -- Regular

96 Ms K Sindhusree Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

97 Dr Mekala Lavanya Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 17-08-2023 -- Regular

98 Mr V Srinivasulu Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 108 Yes 12-09-2023 -- Regular

99 Mr J Balapedda Raju Assistant Professor Male M.A 84 Yes 21-11-2023 -- Regular

100 Mr P Prathap Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 108 Yes 06-10-2022 -- Regular

101 Dr N Narasimhulu Associate Professor Male Ph.D 204 No 17-08-2023 04-06-2025 Regular

102 Mr U Narasimhulu Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

103 G Bhargavi Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 84 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Regular

104 Dr A Sudhakar Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 192 Yes 02-07-2024 -- Regular

105 Dr Naseem Khayum Associate Professor Male Ph.D 94 Yes 08-06-2024 -- Regular

106 Ms Petu Reddy
Kalavathi

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 64 Yes 15-07-2021 -- Regular



107 Dr S A K Jilani Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 12-09-2024 -- Regular

108 Dr V Ramanath Associate Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 16-04-2024 -- Regular

109 Ms P Naheen Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 29 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

110 Mr Raja sekhar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 212 Yes 18-07-2024 -- Regular

111 Mrs C Blessy Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 29 Yes 18-07-2024 -- Regular

112 Dr B Yerriswamy Professor Male Ph.D 175 Yes 18-01-2024 -- Regular

113 Dr D Kasimbi Associate Professor Female Ph.D 98 Yes 16-05-2024 -- Regular

114 Mrs A Gurusanthi Assistant Professor Female MSc(Mathematics) 83 Yes 12-01-2023 -- Regular

115 Mr S Sreenivasulu Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 13 Yes 01-06-2024 -- Regular

116 Mrs K Jakiya Parveen Assistant Professor Female M.A 26 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Regular

117 Mrs P Shobitha Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 27 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Regular

118 Dr C Lakshmipathi Associate Professor Male Ph.D 97 Yes 19-08-2024 -- Regular

119 Mrs S
Chithambaramma

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 46 Yes 01-06-2024 -- Regular

120 Ms T Swetha Assistant Professor Female MSc(Mathematics) 34 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Regular

121 Ms E Tabitha Assistant Professor Female MSc(Mathematics) 13 Yes 19-07-2024 -- Regular

122 Ms S Arshiya Firdose Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 26 Yes 24-07-2023 -- Regular

123 Ms S Deepika Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 19-07-2024 -- Regular

124 Ms S Nasreen Banu Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 22-07-2024 -- Regular

125 Ms C Keerthi Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 25 Yes 02-12-2024 -- Regular

126 Mr K Manikanta Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 58 Yes 17-12-2024 -- Regular

127 Bandaru Rahul Kumar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

128 T Saileela Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 84 Yes 16-09-2022 -- Regular

129 B Vinayaka Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 13-10-2023 -- Regular

130 M Vasu Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 13-09-2022 -- Regular

131 T Rambabu Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 02-06-2023 -- Regular

132 P Malleswara Reddy Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

133 Ms G Sushma Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 14 Yes 01-02-2025 -- Regular

134 Mr Shaik Abdul Khadar
Jeelani

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 22 Yes 02-06-2025 -- Regular

135 Mr Vennapusa V Siva
Reddy

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 02-06-2025 -- Regular

136 Ms Gaddam Riizwana Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 38 Yes 03-09-2024 -- Regular

137 Ms P Maheen Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 4 Yes 01-03-2025 -- Regular

138 Dr Chilamakuru
Nagesh

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 08-05-2025 -- Regular



139 Ms V K Pavani Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 2 Yes 01-05-2025 -- Regular

140 Ms K Deepika Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 23 Yes 01-05-2024 -- Regular


